EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 19th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 4, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P. O.
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Arnel Billiones	- Acting Liga President

ON LEAVE:

Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr. - Member, Sanggunian Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 87 S-2018

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE DROPPING OF MOTORIZED TRICYCLE OPERATOR'S PERMIT (MTOP) IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUBAT IN THE NAME OF ALEX A. ESCANDOR WITH CASE NUMBER 05-09-2064, BASILIA E. ERLANO WITH CASE NUMBER 05-09-1402, CAMAR C. MARCHAN WITH CASE NUMBER 05-09-1435, ARNEL E. ENERIA WITH CASE NUMBER 05-09-2161, NESTOR T. MAGDARAOG WITH CASE NUMBER 05-09-2505 AND RODOLFO E. AUSTRIA WITH CASE NUMBER 05-09-1453.

WHEREAS, Chapter VIII, Article I, Section 24 of the Code of General Ordinances of the Municipality of Gubat, provides that, "The Sanggunian Bayan shall have the authority to issue, revise, renew, suspend and cancel or declare the revocation and dropping of a franchise and prescribe appropriate terms and conditions therefore";

WHEREAS, the applicants have substantially complied with the requirements for the dropping of his franchise to operate public-utility-tricycle in the municipality of Gubat;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. John Paul E. Erlano and duly seconded by Hon. Danilo E. Enaje, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to declare the dropping of Motorized Tricycle Operator's Permit (MTOP) in the municipality of Gubat in the name of Alex A. Escandor with case number 05-09-2064, Basilia E. Erlano with case number 05-09-1402, Camar C. Marchan with case number 05-09-1435, Arnel E. Eneria with case number 05-09-2161, Nestor T. Magdaraog with case number 05-09-2505 and Rodolfo E. Austria with case number 05-09-1453;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished Mr. Eman Flestado, Bicycle and Tricycle Permits Clerk-Designate, Office of the Mayor, the applicant and others concerned for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.			

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sanggunian Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer